TRANSPORTATION CABINET y
Steven L. Beshear Frankfort, Kentucky 40622 Michael W. Hancock, P.E.
Governor www.transportation.ky.gov/ Secretary

December 7, 2011

CALL NO. 403
CONTRACT ID NO. 112605
ADDENDUM # 1

Subject: Bracken-Campbell-Owen Counties, 121GR11M117-FE02
Letting December 9, 2011

(1)Revised - Material Summary - Pages 46-48 of 126
(2)Revised — Bid Items - Pages 125-126 of 126

Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/contract/.

if you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500.

Sincerely,

Ryan Griffith
Director
Division of Construction Procurement

RG:ks
Enclosures

Kentudkiy™

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D


http://transportation.ky.gov/contract/

BRACKEN - CAMPBELL - OWEN COUNTIES
121GR11M117-FE02

MATERIAL SUMMARY

FEO2 012 0008 BOOOOS8N

LINE NO
0040
0010

0020

BID CODE
02562
02650

02653
03294
03299
03300
03301

03304
04933
06549
06550
06551
06556
06557
08150
08504
08510
08526
08534
08549
22146EN

24094EC
02569

CONTRACT

1D:

112605

PES NO: MB01200081101
KY 8 (MP 13.960) BRIDGE OVER BIG BRACKEN CREEK EAST AT JCT WITH KY 435

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
SIGNS 149.00
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00
APPLIES TO 012BOOOO8N

LANE CLOSURE 2.00
EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN 60.00
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 60.00
ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 75.00
REPAIR CONCRETE HANDRAIL 4.00
012BOO0O08SN PLINTH WALL REPAIR

BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 289.00
TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 1.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 500.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,000.00
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 2,000.00
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 518.00
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 518.00
STEEL REINFORCEMENT 868.00
EPOXY SAND SLURRY 178.00
REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 459.00
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 5.40
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 19.10
BLAST CLEANING 637.00
CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 250.00
012BO0O008SN PIER CAP PATCHING

PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 20.70
DEMOBILIZATION 1.00

UNIT
SQFT
LS

FEO2 019 7084 BOOO32N

PES NO: MB01970841101
CS 7084 (MP 0.710) BRIDGE OVER KY 1988 0.7 MILE EAST OF JCT US 27

LINE NO BID CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
0040 02562 SIGNS 149.00
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00

APPLIES TO 019BO0O032N
0020 02653 LANE CLOSURE 2.00
0141 03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 60.50
0130 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 60.50
0160 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 667.00
0030 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 1.00
0050 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 500.00
0060 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,000.00
0070 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 2,000.00
0120 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 267.00
0150 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 182.00
0100 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 23.80
0090 08549 BLAST CLEANING 752.00
0081 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB 570.00
0110 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 15.80
0200 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00

UNIT
SQFT
LS

Revised: 12-7-11
Contract ID: 112605
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BRACKEN - CAMPBELL - OWEN COUNTIES
121GR11M117-FE02

MATERIAL SUMMARY

FEO2 094 0330 BOOOO3N

845
LINE NO

BID CODE
02562
02650

02653
03295
03299
03300
03304
04934

06549
06550
06551
06557
08150
08504
08510
08526
08534
08549
23428EC

24094EC
02569

DESCRIPTION

SIGNS

MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
APPLIES TO 094B0O0003N

LANE CLOSURE

EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 IN
ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT
BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
TEMP SIGNAL MULTI PHASE
(ADDED: 12-7-11)

PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y
STEEL REINFORCEMENT

EPOXY SAND SLURRY

REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY
CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH
CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX

BLAST CLEANING

CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR
094B00003N PIER CAP ENDS
PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING
DEMOBIL1ZATION

CONTRACT

1D:

112605

PES NO: MB09403301101
KY 330 (MP 5.405) BRIDGE OVER EAGLE CREEK AT LUSBYS MILL 0.05 MILE EAST OF JCT KY

QUANTITY

149.
-00

00

UNIT
SQFT
LS

Revised: 12-7-11
Contract ID: 112605
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BRACKEN - CAMPBELL - OWEN COUNTIES Revised: 12-7-11
121GR11M117-FE02 Contract ID: 112605
Page 48 of 126

MATERIAL SUMMARY CONTRACT ID: 112605
FEO2 094 1761 BOOO26N PES NO: MB09417611101
KY 1761 (MP 4.526) BRIDGE OVER BIG TWIN CREEK 4.4 MILE NORTHWEST OF JCT KY 22
LINE NO BID CODE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT
0040 02562 SIGNS 149.00 SQFT
0010 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS
APPLIES TO 094B0O0026N
0020 02653 LANE CLOSURE 2.00 EACH
0130 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 67.90 LF
0145 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT 79.20 LF
0160 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 267.00 SQYD
0030 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE 1.00 EACH
0050 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B 500.00 LF
0060 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W 1,000.00 LF
0070 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y 2,000.00 LF
0171 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 488.00 LF
0120 08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT 868.00 LB
0150 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY 120.00 SQYD
0080 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY 384.00 SQYD
0115 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH 4.00 CUYD
0100 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX 21.30 CUYD
0090 08549 BLAST CLEANING 504.00 SQYD
0190 22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR 326.00 SQFT
094B00026N PIER CAPS & PLINTH ENDS
0180 23879EC ACRYLIC GLASS 100.00 SQFT
APPLIES TO 094B00026N
0110 24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING 12.00 CUYD

0200 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS




BRACKEN - CAMPBELL - OWEN COUNTIES

KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

PAGE:

Revised: 12-7-11
Contract ID: 112605
Page 125 of 126

1

LETTING: 12/09/11
CALL NO: 403

| APPROXIMATE UNIT |

| QUANTITY I
| 596.000 SQFT]|
| |
1 ( 1.00) LS |
| |
1 ¢ 1.00) LS |
| |
1 C 1.00) LS |
| |
1 ¢ 1.00) LS |
| |
| 8.000 EACH]
| |
| 120.500 LF |
| |
| 40.000 LF |
| |
| 228.400 LF |
| |
| 298.200 LF |
| |
| 4.000 LF |

121GR11M117-FE02
CONTRACT ID: 112605
COUNTY: BRACKEN, CAMPBELL, OWEN
PROPOSAL: 121GR11M117-FEQ2
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION
NO |
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE
0010 02562 SIGNS
|
0020 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
I APPLIES TO 012BO00OSN
0030 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
I APPLIES TO 019B0O0032N
0040 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
I APPLIES TO 094B0O00O3N
0050 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
I APPLIES TO 094B0O0026N
0060 02653 LANE CLOSURE
I
0070 ]03294 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 1 1/2 IN
|
0080 03295 EXPAN JOINT REPLACE 2 IN
|
0090 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE
|
0100 03300 ELIMINATE TRANSVERSE JOINT
I
0110 03301 REPAIR CONCRETE HANDRAIL
I 012B0O0008N PLINTH WALL REPAIR
0120 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT
|
0130 04933 TEMP SIGNAL 2 PHASE
I (REVISED: 12-7-11)
0131 |04934 TEMP SIGNAL MULTI PHASE
I (ADDED: 12-7-11)
0140 06549 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
|
0150 06550 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
|
0160 06551 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
|
0170 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W
I
0180 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y
|
0190 |08150 STEEL REINFORCEMENT



121GR1IMT17-FE02 DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS C°”$§§Q?§§;§?gg

FRANKFORT, KY 40622

CONTRACT 1D: 112605 PAGE: 2
COUNTY: BRACKEN, CAMPBELL, OWEN LETTING: 12/09/11
PROPOSAL: 121GR11M117-FE02 CALL NO: 403
LINE |ITEM DESCRIPTION | APPROXIMATE UNIT | UNIT | AMOUNT
NO | | QUANTITY | PRICE |
0200 08504 EPOXY SAND SLURRY | 759.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0210 08510 REM EPOXY BIT FOREIGN OVERLAY | 1,463.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0220 08526 CONC CLASS M FULL DEPTH PATCH | 14.400 CUYD| |
| | | |
0230 08534 CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX | 90.000 CUYD| |
| | | I
0240 08549 BLAST CLEANING | 2,792.000 SQYDJ| |
| | | |
0250 08551 MACHINE PREP OF SLAB | 570.000 SQYD| |
| | | |
0260 |22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR | 250.000 SQFT]| |
I 012BO000SN PIER CAP PATCHING I | I
0270 |22146EN CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR | 326.000 SQFT]| |
| 094B00026N PIER CAPS & PLINTH END| | |
0280 |23428EC CONCRETE PATCHING REPAIR | 40.000 CUFT] |
| 094B00003N PIER CAP ENDS I | I
0290 |23879EC ACRYLIC GLASS | 100.000 SQFT]| I
I APPLIES TO 094B00026N I I I
0300 |24094EC PARTIAL DEPTH PATCHING | 70.000 CUYD| |



